
 
  
 

Quarterly Investment Report 
March 31, 2016 

Glenn Scott, Senior Vice President & Portfolio Manager 
Nicholas Yip, Vice President & Fixed Income Analyst 

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF 
LEE COUNTY  



Cash Portfolio Sector Allocation 
(as of 3/31/2016) 

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF 
LEE COUNTY  

SBA
$312,911,857.07

79.98%

First American 
MMF

$631,943.87
.16%

Florida 
Community 

Bank
$60,389,474.20

15.43%

SunTrust & 
Bank of 
America

$17,337,428.70
4.43%

 Current Month Earnings 173,895.83$             
Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2016 Earnings 493,553.52$             

 July 1, 2014 - Mar 31, 2016 Earnings 2,228,787.33$          
Book Value (yield) (3/31/16) 0.54%

   (weighted average yield for all cash)
Benchmark: Florida Prime Fund 0.57%

 Bank of America & Sun Trust
Bank Balances 17,337,428.70$        

 Cash Investment Portfolio 373,933,275.14$      
Total Cash Portfolio 391,270,703.84$  



Long Term Core Portfolio Sector Allocation 
(as of 3/31/2016) 

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF 
LEE COUNTY  

 Current Month Earnings 112,247.70$             
 July 1, 2014 - Mar 31, 2016 Earnings 1,828,511.64$          

 Book Value Quarterly Yield, as of Mar 31, 2016 1.22%
 Portfolio Total Return, Jan 1, 2016 - Mar 31, 2016 4.50%
 Portfolio Total Return, Sept 30, 2015 - Mar 31, 2016 1.54%
 Benchmark ML 1-5 Yr Treasury (qtr) 6.35%
   (Returns are annualized gross of fees)
 Total Portfolio 101,531,468.23$  

Agencies
$56,475,011.74

56%

Municipals
$4,368,959.46

4% US Treasury 
Notes

$15,852,380.00
16%

Corporate 
Notes

$18,197,092.14
18%

Fidelity Prime 
MMkt

$6,638,024.89
6%



The District School Board of Lee County
Investment Details

March 31, 2016

Trade Original Market Coupon Next Call Maturity Pct

Cusip Security Description Date Par Value Cost Value Book Value Rate YTM/C DTM/C Date Date Assets

Cash and Equiv.
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 6,638,024.89 6,638,024.89 6,638,024.89 0.010 0.010 6.48

Agencies
3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 07-24-14 5,000,000.00 5,163,000.00 5,003,025.00 5,002,857.89 2.375 0.460 11 04-11-16 4.88

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 08-06-14 3,000,000.00 2,993,250.00 2,999,838.00 2,998,447.21 0.500 0.606 179 09-28-16 2.93

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 09-09-14 2,000,000.00 1,994,174.00 1,999,892.00 1,998,595.70 0.500 0.643 179 09-28-16 1.95

3135G0ZB2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 09-04-14 5,000,000.00 4,974,500.00 5,001,840.00 4,989,742.78 0.750 0.947 385 04-20-17 4.88

3134G43Y2 FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - NC2yr 1X) 02-11-15 3,000,000.00 2,986,500.00 3,000,474.00 2,993,319.48 0.700 0.903 404 05-08-17 2.93

313379FW4 FHLB AGENCY 07-10-15 4,500,000.00 4,521,532.50 4,516,852.50 4,513,445.05 1.000 0.747 433 06-09-17 4.41

3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 09-12-14 4,000,000.00 3,989,560.00 4,014,452.00 3,995,168.89 1.000 1.093 483 07-28-17 3.92

3133EDVU3 FEDERAL FARM CR BKS 02-11-16 2,000,000.00 2,011,980.00 2,011,134.00 2,011,004.26 1.125 0.750 538 09-22-17 1.96

3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 09-24-14 3,500,000.00 3,455,025.00 3,505,540.50 3,476,058.73 0.875 1.282 628 12-20-17 3.42

3137EADN6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 02-18-15 5,000,000.00 4,944,800.00 4,998,225.00 4,965,982.47 0.750 1.138 650 01-12-18 4.88

3136G2K71 FANNIE MAE 05-07-15 4,500,000.00 4,498,650.00 4,505,089.50 4,499,030.60 1.250 1.260 56 05-25-16 05-25-18 4.40

3135G0G72 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / FNMA 11-10-15 3,000,000.00 2,981,370.00 3,018,801.00 2,983,677.19 1.125 1.331 987 12-14-18 2.95

3137EADG1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 02-11-15 5,000,000.00 5,047,050.00 5,119,775.00 5,034,668.50 1.750 1.523 1,154 05-30-19 5.00

3135G0A78 FNMA AGENCY 05-27-15 7,000,000.00 7,015,890.00 7,120,148.00 7,013,012.99 1.625 1.574 1,390 01-21-20 6.95

56,500,000.00 56,577,281.50 56,815,086.50 56,475,011.74 1.186 1.074 591 55.47

Municipals
45462TED0 INDIANA BD BK REV REF-TAXABLE-SCH SEVE08-21-15 1,355,000.00 1,355,000.00 1,374,471.35 1,355,000.00 2.050 2.050 1,201 07-15-19 1.34

57582RAP1 MASSACHUSETTS ST 03-01-16 950,000.00 964,981.50 966,976.50 964,711.65 1.850 1.405 1,309 11-01-19 0.94

605581GL5 MISSISSIPPI ST 11-18-15 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,017,380.00 1,000,000.00 1.852 1.852 1,309 11-01-19 0.99

917542QT2 UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD AMER BDS 06-17-15 1,000,000.00 1,058,200.00 1,068,620.00 1,049,247.80 3.289 2.064 1,552 07-01-20 1.04

4,305,000.00 4,378,181.50 4,427,447.85 4,368,959.46 2.260 1.867 1,334 4.32

US Treasury Notes
912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 04-01-14 6,000,000.00 5,864,531.25 5,990,388.00 5,938,329.61 0.625 1.258 607 11-30-17 5.85

912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 03-21-14 5,000,000.00 4,840,625.00 4,985,155.00 4,919,073.24 0.625 1.428 760 04-30-18 4.87

912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 03-28-14 5,000,000.00 4,990,820.30 5,084,570.00 4,994,977.15 1.500 1.543 881 08-31-18 4.96

16,000,000.00 15,695,976.55 16,060,113.00 15,852,380.00 0.902 1.401 741 15.68

Corporate Notes
48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 05-16-14 2,000,000.00 2,034,360.00 2,019,712.00 2,014,590.46 2.000 1.454 500 08-15-17 1.97

94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 04-17-14 2,000,000.00 1,988,460.00 2,011,744.00 1,994,451.35 1.500 1.660 654 01-16-18 1.96

94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 09-09-14 1,000,000.00 995,040.00 1,005,872.00 997,337.77 1.500 1.653 654 01-16-18 0.98

36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 04-22-14 2,000,000.00 2,286,200.00 2,191,828.00 2,148,634.44 5.625 1.907 762 05-01-18 2.14

36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 09-26-14 1,000,000.00 1,128,730.00 1,095,914.00 1,074,941.18 5.625 1.892 762 05-01-18 1.07

037833AJ9 AAPL / APPLE INC  06-19-14 3,000,000.00 2,931,780.00 3,006,183.00 2,963,020.89 1.000 1.610 764 05-03-18 2.93

855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 08-05-14 3,000,000.00 3,018,390.00 3,062,646.00 3,011,259.29 2.000 1.849 947 11-05-18 12-05-18 2.99

437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 06-09-14 1,500,000.00 1,494,255.00 1,539,358.50 1,496,320.50 2.000 2.081 1,141 05-15-19 06-15-19 1.50

437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 06-18-14 1,000,000.00 994,820.00 1,026,239.00 996,662.15 2.000 2.110 1,141 05-15-19 06-15-19 1.00
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The District School Board of Lee County
Investment Details

March 31, 2016

Trade Original Market Coupon Next Call Maturity Pct

Cusip Security Description Date Par Value Cost Value Book Value Rate YTM/C DTM/C Date Date Assets

740189AL9 PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP 06-02-15 1,500,000.00 1,499,850.00 1,526,074.50 1,499,874.12 2.250 2.252 1,507 05-15-20 06-15-20 1.49

18,000,000.00 18,371,885.00 18,485,571.00 18,197,092.14 2.421 1.812 861 18.05

TOTAL PORTFOLIO 94,805,000.00 101,661,349.44 102,426,243.24 101,531,468.23 1.335 1.224 657 100.00
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The District School Board of Lee County
TRANSACTION SUMMARY - SETTLED TRADES

From 03-01-16 To 03-31-16

Security Current Maturity Tran Trade Settle Trade

Symbol Security Rate Date Code Date Date Quantity Amount

Buy
57582RAP1 MASSACHUSETTS ST 1.850 11-01-2019 by 03-01-16 03-07-16 950,000.00 964,981.50

Total 964,981.50

Interest
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 0.010 in 03-01-16 03-01-16 948.45

3133EDVU3 FEDERAL FARM CR BKS 1.125 09-22-2017 in 03-22-16 03-22-16 11,250.00

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500 09-28-2016 in 03-28-16 03-28-16 12,500.00

Total 24,698.45

Accrued Interest (Purchased Fixed-Income)
57582RAP1 MASSACHUSETTS ST 1.850 11-01-2019 pa 03-01-16 03-07-16 6,151.25

Total 6,151.25

Accrued Interest (Sold Fixed-Income)
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375 03-31-2016 sa 03-31-16 03-31-16 9,375.00

Total 9,375.00

Sell
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375 03-31-2016 sl 03-31-16 03-31-16 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

Total 5,000,000.00
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Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.
REALIZED GAINS AND LOSSES - SETTLED TRADES

The District School Board of Lee County
From 03-01-2016 Through 03-31-2016

Gain or Loss

Open Close Cost Amort. or

Date Date Quantity Symbol Security Basis Accretion Proceeds Short Term Long Term  

03-31-2014 03-31-2016 5,000,000 912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS 

NTS

4,990,654.85 9,345.15 5,000,000.00 0.00

0.375% Due 03-31-16

TOTAL GAINS 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LOSSES 0.00 0.00

4,990,654.85 9,345.15 5,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL REALIZED GAIN/LOSS 0.00
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Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.
EARNED INCOME REPORT

The District School Board of Lee County
From 02-29-16 To 03-31-16

Beginning Ending

Security Accrued Purchased Sold Interest Accrued Earned Amortization/ Earned

Symbol Description Interest Interest Interest Received Interest Interest Accretion Income

AGENCY BONDS (USD)
3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 45,520.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,076.39 10,555.56 -8,054.07 2,501.49

2.375% Due 04-11-16

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 10,486.11 0.00 0.00 -12,500.00 208.33 2,222.22 508.09 2,730.31

0.500% Due 09-28-16

3135G0ZB2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 13,437.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,770.83 3,333.33 823.22 4,156.55

0.750% Due 04-20-17

3134G43Y2 FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - 

NC2yr 1X)

6,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,341.67 1,866.67 510.64 2,377.30

0.700% Due 05-08-17

313379FW4 FHLB AGENCY 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 4,000.00 -956.91 3,043.09

1.000% Due 06-09-17

3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 3,444.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,555.56 308.29 3,863.85

1.000% Due 07-28-17

3133EDVU3 FEDERAL FARM CR BKS 9,812.50 0.00 0.00 -11,250.00 562.50 2,000.00 -630.16 1,369.84

1.125% Due 09-22-17

3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 5,869.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,592.01 2,722.22 1,176.98 3,899.20

0.875% Due 12-20-17

3137EADN6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 4,895.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,229.17 3,333.33 1,613.41 4,946.74

0.750% Due 01-12-18

3136G2K71 FANNIE MAE 14,687.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,687.50 5,000.00 38.18 5,038.18

1.250% Due 05-25-18

3135G0G72 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / 

FNMA

7,031.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,031.25 3,000.00 510.88 3,510.88

1.125% Due 12-14-18

3137EADG1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 21,631.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,166.67 7,534.72 -927.12 6,607.60

1.750% Due 05-30-19

3135G0A78 FNMA AGENCY 12,006.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,118.06 10,111.11 -289.57 9,821.54

1.625% Due 01-21-20

165,299.65 0.00 0.00 -23,750.00 200,784.37 59,234.72 -5,368.15 53,866.57

US TREASURY NOTES (USD)
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 7,786.89 0.00 -9,375.00 0.00 0.00 1,588.11 395.76 1,983.88

0.375% Due 03-31-16

912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 9,323.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00 3,176.23 3,133.90 6,310.13

0.625% Due 11-30-17

912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 10,388.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,049.45 2,661.40 3,292.74 5,954.14

0.625% Due 04-30-18
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Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.
EARNED INCOME REPORT

The District School Board of Lee County
From 02-29-16 To 03-31-16

Beginning Ending

Security Accrued Purchased Sold Interest Accrued Earned Amortization/ Earned

Symbol Description Interest Interest Interest Received Interest Interest Accretion Income

912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,317.93 6,317.93 176.04 6,493.98

1.500% Due 08-31-18

27,498.71 0.00 -9,375.00 0.00 31,867.39 13,743.68 6,998.45 20,742.13

CORPORATE BONDS (USD)
48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 1,555.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,111.11 3,555.56 -899.93 2,655.62

2.000% Due 08-15-17

94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 5,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,375.00 4,000.00 387.59 4,387.59

1.500% Due 01-16-18

36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 55,312.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,312.50 15,000.00 -9,074.67 5,925.33

5.625% Due 05-01-18

037833AJ9 AAPL / APPLE INC  9,666.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,333.33 2,666.67 1,496.86 4,163.53

1.000% Due 05-03-18

855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,333.33 5,333.33 -367.20 4,966.14

2.000% Due 12-05-18

437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 10,277.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,722.22 4,444.44 185.29 4,629.74

2.000% Due 06-15-19

740189AL9 PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS 

CORP

6,937.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,937.50 3,000.00 2.53 3,002.53

2.250% Due 06-15-20

103,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,125.00 38,000.00 -8,269.53 29,730.47

MUNICIPAL BONDS (USD)
45462TED0 INDIANA BD BK REV 

REF-TAXABLE-SCH 

SEVERANCE FDG

3,395.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,864.14 2,469.11 0.00 2,469.11

2.050% Due 07-15-19

57582RAP1 MASSACHUSETTS ST 0.00 6,151.25 0.00 0.00 7,322.92 1,171.67 -269.85 901.82

1.850% Due 11-01-19

605581GL5 MISSISSIPPI ST 4,167.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,813.22 1,646.22 0.00 1,646.22

1.852% Due 11-01-19

917542QT2 UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD 

AMER BDS

5,298.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,222.50 2,923.56 -980.63 1,942.93

3.289% Due 07-01-20

12,860.97 6,151.25 0.00 0.00 27,222.78 8,210.56 -1,250.48 6,960.08

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS (USD)
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 0.00 0.00 0.00 -948.45 0.00 948.45 0.00 948.45

0.00 0.00 0.00 -948.45 0.00 948.45 0.00 948.45
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Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.
EARNED INCOME REPORT

The District School Board of Lee County
From 02-29-16 To 03-31-16

Beginning Ending

Security Accrued Purchased Sold Interest Accrued Earned Amortization/ Earned

Symbol Description Interest Interest Interest Received Interest Interest Accretion Income

TOTAL PORTFOLIO 308,784.33 6,151.25 -9,375.00 -24,698.45 400,999.54 120,137.41 -7,889.70 112,247.70
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The District School Board of Lee County
Interest Earnings

From 02-29-16 To 03-31-16

Yield on Average Book Value

Adjusted Interest Earnings

Beginning Average Maturity Current Annualized Interest Amortization/ Adjusted Interest

CUSIP Description Book Value Book Value Date Rate Yield Earned Accretion Amount Earning

037833AJ9 AAPL / APPLE INC   1.000% Due 05-03-18 2,961,524.03 2,979,206.60 05-03-18 1.000 1.59 2,666.67 1,496.86 4,163.53

3136G2K71 FANNIE MAE 1.250% Due 05-25-18 4,498,992.42 4,499,278.59 05-25-18 1.250 1.28 5,000.00 38.18 5,038.18

3133EDVU3 FEDERAL FARM CR BKS 1.125% Due 09-22-17 2,011,634.43 2,010,646.78 09-22-17 1.125 0.78 2,000.00 -630.16 1,369.84

3137EADG1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.750% Due 05-30-19 5,035,595.61 5,026,180.59 05-30-19 1.750 1.50 7,534.72 -927.12 6,607.60

3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 07-28-17 3,994,860.60 3,997,631.36 07-28-17 1.000 1.10 3,555.56 308.29 3,863.85

3137EADN6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 0.750% Due 01-12-18 4,964,369.06 4,978,096.56 01-12-18 0.750 1.13 3,333.33 1,613.41 4,946.74

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500% Due 09-28-16 4,996,534.82 4,999,204.42 09-28-16 0.500 0.62 2,222.22 508.09 2,730.31

3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 2.375% Due 04-11-16 5,010,911.96 5,000,174.03 04-11-16 2.375 0.57 10,555.56 -8,054.07 2,501.49

3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875% Due 12-20-17 3,474,881.75 3,486,665.88 12-20-17 0.875 1.28 2,722.22 1,176.98 3,899.20

3135G0ZB2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.750% Due 04-20-17 4,988,919.56 4,995,563.20 04-20-17 0.750 0.95 3,333.33 823.22 4,156.55

3135G0G72 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / FNMA 1.125% Due 

12-14-18

2,983,166.31 2,985,283.57 12-14-18 1.125 1.34 3,000.00 510.88 3,510.88

313379FW4 FHLB AGENCY 1.000% Due 06-09-17 4,514,401.97 4,508,954.80 06-09-17 1.000 0.77 4,000.00 -956.91 3,043.09

3134G43Y2 FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - NC2yr 1X) 0.700% Due 

05-08-17

2,992,808.84 2,996,461.63 05-08-17 0.700 0.90 1,866.67 510.64 2,377.30

FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 2,575,084.19 1,978,926.63 0.010 0.55 948.45 0.00 948.45

3135G0A78 FNMA AGENCY 1.625% Due 01-21-20 7,013,302.56 7,010,876.80 01-21-20 1.625 1.60 10,111.11 -289.57 9,821.54

36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 5.625% Due 05-01-18 3,232,650.29 3,120,445.65 05-01-18 5.625 2.17 15,000.00 -9,074.67 5,925.33

437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000% Due 06-15-19 2,492,797.36 2,495,395.03 06-15-19 2.000 2.12 4,444.44 185.29 4,629.74

45462TED0 INDIANA BD BK REV REF-TAXABLE-SCH 

SEVERANCE FDG 2.050% Due 07-15-19

1,355,000.00 1,355,000.00 07-15-19 2.050 2.08 2,469.11 0.00 2,469.11

48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.000% Due 08-15-17 2,015,490.40 2,006,560.18 08-15-17 2.000 1.51 3,555.56 -899.93 2,655.62

57582RAP1 MASSACHUSETTS ST 1.850% Due 11-01-19 0.00 753,672.62 11-01-19 1.850 1.36 1,171.67 -269.85 901.82

605581GL5 MISSISSIPPI ST 1.852% Due 11-01-19 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 11-01-19 1.852 1.88 1,646.22 0.00 1,646.22

740189AL9 PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP 2.250% Due 

06-15-20

1,499,871.58 1,499,892.39 06-15-20 2.250 2.28 3,000.00 2.53 3,002.53

855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000% Due 12-05-18 3,011,626.48 3,007,192.09 12-05-18 2.000 1.88 5,333.33 -367.20 4,966.14

912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 03-31-16 4,999,604.24 5,000,000.54 03-31-16 0.375 0.45 1,588.11 395.76 1,983.88

912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.500% Due 08-31-18 4,994,801.10 4,997,160.73 08-31-18 1.500 1.48 6,317.93 176.04 6,493.98

912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 11-30-17 5,935,195.71 5,970,574.30 11-30-17 0.625 1.21 3,176.23 3,133.90 6,310.13

912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 04-30-18 4,915,780.50 4,957,356.50 04-30-18 0.625 1.37 2,661.40 3,292.74 5,954.14

917542QT2 UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD AMER BDS 3.289% 

Due 07-01-20

1,050,228.43 1,042,435.78 07-01-20 3.289 2.13 2,923.56 -980.63 1,942.93

94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 1.500% Due 01-16-18 2,991,401.52 2,995,873.99 01-16-18 1.500 1.67 4,000.00 387.59 4,387.59

TOTAL 101,511,435.73 101,654,711.28 1.26 120,137.41 -7,889.70 112,247.70
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GROSS OF FEES
From 02-29-16 to 03-31-16

Yield on time weighted return value

Beginning Time Weighted Ending

Invested Investment Invested Maturity Current Total

CUSIP Description Value Value Value Date Rate Return

037833AJ9 AAPL / APPLE INC   1.000% Due 05-03-18 3,001,785.67 3,001,785.67 3,018,516.33 05-03-18 1.000 0.56

3136G2K71 FANNIE MAE 1.250% Due 05-25-18 4,521,851.50 4,521,851.50 4,524,777.00 05-25-18 1.250 0.06

3133EDVU3 FEDERAL FARM CR BKS 1.125% Due 09-22-17 2,017,066.50 2,013,437.47 2,011,696.50 09-22-17 1.125 0.29

3137EADG1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.750% Due 05-30-19 5,121,416.94 5,121,416.94 5,148,941.67 05-30-19 1.750 0.54

3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 07-28-17 4,014,312.44 4,014,312.44 4,021,452.00 07-28-17 1.000 0.18

3137EADN6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 0.750% Due 01-12-18 4,995,270.83 4,995,270.83 5,006,454.17 01-12-18 0.750 0.22

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500% Due 09-28-16 5,006,621.11 5,005,008.21 4,999,938.33 09-28-16 0.500 0.12

3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 2.375% Due 04-11-16 5,056,585.83 5,056,585.83 5,059,101.39 04-11-16 2.375 0.05

3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875% Due 12-20-17 3,507,602.29 3,507,602.29 3,514,132.51 12-20-17 0.875 0.19

3135G0ZB2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.750% Due 04-20-17 5,014,622.50 5,014,622.50 5,018,610.83 04-20-17 0.750 0.08

3135G0G72 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / FNMA 1.125% Due 

12-14-18

3,016,724.25 3,016,724.25 3,028,832.25 12-14-18 1.125 0.40

313379FW4 FHLB AGENCY 1.000% Due 06-09-17 4,520,876.50 4,520,876.50 4,530,852.50 06-09-17 1.000 0.22

3134G43Y2 FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - NC2yr 1X) 0.700% Due 

05-08-17

3,003,595.00 3,003,595.00 3,008,815.67 05-08-17 0.700 0.17

FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 2,575,084.19 1,610,383.94 6,638,024.89 0.010 0.06

3135G0A78 FNMA AGENCY 1.625% Due 01-21-20 7,115,312.94 7,115,312.94 7,142,266.06 01-21-20 1.625 0.38

36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 5.625% Due 05-01-18 3,327,388.50 3,327,388.50 3,358,054.50 05-01-18 5.625 0.92

437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000% Due 06-15-19 2,558,870.28 2,558,870.28 2,580,319.72 06-15-19 2.000 0.84

45462TED0 INDIANA BD BK REV REF-TAXABLE-SCH 

SEVERANCE FDG 2.050% Due 07-15-19

1,375,264.78 1,375,264.78 1,380,335.49 07-15-19 2.050 0.37

48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.000% Due 08-15-17 2,010,601.56 2,010,601.56 2,024,823.11 08-15-17 2.000 0.71

57582RAP1 MASSACHUSETTS ST 1.850% Due 11-01-19 0.00 969,942.19 974,299.42 11-01-19 1.850 0.33

605581GL5 MISSISSIPPI ST 1.852% Due 11-01-19 1,019,447.00 1,019,447.00 1,023,193.22 11-01-19 1.852 0.37

740189AL9 PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP 2.250% Due 

06-15-20

1,519,420.50 1,519,420.50 1,536,012.00 06-15-20 2.250 1.09

855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000% Due 12-05-18 3,058,382.00 3,058,382.00 3,081,979.33 12-05-18 2.000 0.77

912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 03-31-16 5,008,286.89 5,008,286.89 0.00 03-31-16 0.375 0.02

912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.500% Due 08-31-18 5,082,225.00 5,082,225.00 5,090,887.93 08-31-18 1.500 0.17

912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 11-30-17 5,991,743.77 5,991,743.77 6,002,888.00 11-30-17 0.625 0.19

912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 04-30-18 4,989,683.05 4,989,683.05 4,998,204.45 04-30-18 0.625 0.17

917542QT2 UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD AMER BDS 3.289% 

Due 07-01-20

1,074,028.94 1,074,028.94 1,076,842.50 07-01-20 3.289 0.26

94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 1.500% Due 01-16-18 3,000,227.00 3,000,227.00 3,026,991.00 01-16-18 1.500 0.89

TOTAL 102,504,297.77 102,504,297.77 102,827,242.78 0.32
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March 31, 2016

% of Maturity Duration

Security ID Description Par Value Book Value Market Value S&P Moody Portfolio YTM Date to Worst

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500% Due 09-28-16 5,000,000.00 4,997,042.91 4,999,730.00 AA+ Aaa 4.88 0.62 09-28-16 0.49

313379FW4 FHLB AGENCY 1.000% Due 06-09-17 4,500,000.00 4,513,445.05 4,516,852.50 AA+ Aaa 4.41 0.75 06-09-17 1.18

3133EDVU3 FEDERAL FARM CR BKS 1.125% Due 09-22-17 2,000,000.00 2,011,004.26 2,011,134.00 AA+ Aaa 1.96 0.75 09-22-17 1.46

3134G43Y2 FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - NC2yr 1X) 0.700% Due 

05-08-17

3,000,000.00 2,993,319.48 3,000,474.00 AA+ Aaa 2.93 0.90 05-08-17 1.10

3135G0A78 FNMA AGENCY 1.625% Due 01-21-20 7,000,000.00 7,013,012.99 7,120,148.00 AA+ Aaa 6.95 1.57 01-21-20 3.68

3135G0BA0 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 2.375% Due 04-11-16 5,000,000.00 5,002,857.89 5,003,025.00 AA+ Aaa 4.88 0.46 04-11-16 0.03

3135G0G72 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / FNMA 1.125% Due 

12-14-18

3,000,000.00 2,983,677.19 3,018,801.00 AA+ 2.95 1.33 12-14-18 2.65

3135G0RT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875% Due 12-20-17 3,500,000.00 3,476,058.73 3,505,540.50 AA+ Aaa 3.42 1.28 12-20-17 1.70

3135G0ZB2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.750% Due 04-20-17 5,000,000.00 4,989,742.78 5,001,840.00 AA+ Aaa 4.88 0.95 04-20-17 1.05

3136G2K71 FANNIE MAE 1.250% Due 05-25-18 4,500,000.00 4,499,030.60 4,505,089.50 AA+ Aaa 4.40 1.26 05-25-18 0.15

3137EADG1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.750% Due 05-30-19 5,000,000.00 5,034,668.50 5,119,775.00 AA+ Aaa 5.00 1.52 05-30-19 3.06

3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 07-28-17 4,000,000.00 3,995,168.89 4,014,452.00 AA+ Aaa 3.92 1.09 07-28-17 1.32

3137EADN6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 0.750% Due 01-12-18 5,000,000.00 4,965,982.47 4,998,225.00 AA+ Aaa 4.88 1.14 01-12-18 1.77

FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 6,638,024.89 6,638,024.89 6,638,024.89 6.48 0.01

037833AJ9 AAPL / APPLE INC   1.000% Due 05-03-18 3,000,000.00 2,963,020.89 3,006,183.00 AA+ Aa1 2.93 1.61 05-03-18 2.06

36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 5.625% Due 05-01-18 3,000,000.00 3,223,575.62 3,287,742.00 AA+ A1 3.21 1.90 05-01-18 1.95

437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000% Due 06-15-19 2,500,000.00 2,492,982.65 2,565,597.50 A A2 2.50 2.09 06-15-19 3.01

48126EAA5 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.000% Due 08-15-17 2,000,000.00 2,014,590.46 2,019,712.00 A A3 1.97 1.45 08-15-17 1.35

740189AL9 PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP 2.250% Due 

06-15-20

1,500,000.00 1,499,874.12 1,526,074.50 A- A2 1.49 2.25 06-15-20 3.90

855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000% Due 12-05-18 3,000,000.00 3,011,259.29 3,062,646.00 A- A2 2.99 1.85 12-05-18 2.51

94974BFG0 WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 1.500% Due 01-16-18 3,000,000.00 2,991,789.11 3,017,616.00 A+ A2 2.95 1.66 01-16-18 1.76

912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.500% Due 08-31-18 5,000,000.00 4,994,977.15 5,084,570.00 AA+ Aaa 4.96 1.54 08-31-18 2.37

912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 11-30-17 6,000,000.00 5,938,329.61 5,990,388.00 AA+ Aaa 5.85 1.26 11-30-17 1.65

912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 04-30-18 5,000,000.00 4,919,073.24 4,985,155.00 AA+ Aaa 4.87 1.43 04-30-18 2.06

45462TED0 INDIANA BD BK REV REF-TAXABLE-SCH 

SEVERANCE FDG 2.050% Due 07-15-19

1,355,000.00 1,355,000.00 1,374,471.35 AA+ 1.34 2.05 07-15-19 3.16

57582RAP1 MASSACHUSETTS ST 1.850% Due 11-01-19 950,000.00 964,711.65 966,976.50 AA+ Aa1 0.94 1.41 11-01-19 3.44

605581GL5 MISSISSIPPI ST 1.852% Due 11-01-19 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,017,380.00 AA Aa2 0.99 1.85 11-01-19 3.44

917542QT2 UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD AMER BDS 3.289% 

Due 07-01-20

1,000,000.00 1,049,247.80 1,068,620.00 AAA Aaa 1.04 2.06 07-01-20 3.95

TOTAL 101,443,024.89 101,531,468.23 102,426,243.24 100.00 1.22 1.88
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